

MODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP14365

⊝:P#	AGE	
	1	

A	DDRE	SS CO	RRESP	ONDE	NCE:	O.AT.	ENTR	ON OF
							-	-3-11 1-10 1-

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

> 25304 304-926-0499

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP	VIA		F.O.	В		FREIGHTTERMS
06/12/ BID OPENING DATE:											
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	08/06/		CAT			OPEN			01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	ÑО	ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
0001	RECLAM	1	JB RESTO		962-73 On of Lan	1D & OTH	FR P	RNPFR	PTTFS	**********	# 838,970.
	THE WE THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA GINIA	PURC DEPT	HASING DI	VISION,	FOR AL PI	THE ROTEC	AGENC		
	CONTRA RECLAM	CT TO ATION HITES	PROVIC OF A 7 RUN HI	DE AL 7-ACR [GHWA	M QUALIFI L LABOR A E ABANDON LL & PORT	ND MATE	RIAL: PRO	S FOR JECT	R THE KNOWN		
	07/08/ CONFER PREBID	08 a 1 ENCE W S WILL	0:30 A ILL RE INVOL	M. SULT VE E	EBID CONF FAILURE T IN BID I XTENSIVE OR DURING	O ATTEN ISQUALI FOOT TR	D THI FICA AVEL	E PRE TION. OVER	BID ALS		·
	DIRECT	IONS T	O PREB	ID:							
	NORTON AND TUI TURNIN	EXIT. RNING G LEFT	TRAV RIGHT ONTO	ELIN ONTO WV C	E ACCESSE G SOUTH T WV 151, DUNTY ROU MATELY TW	O THE "CROSSINTE 53.	T" IN G A I THE	NTERS BRIDG ACCE	ECTION E AND SS ROA		
	OFFICE PH. 30	AML&R 4-926- Paymen	, 601 0485 U T MUST	57TH PON BE	NS MAY BE ST., SE, PAYMENT O MADE BY C	CHARLE F \$25.0	STON,	, WV N-REF	25304 UNDABI	200B	NUG-6 P 1:01
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	VDITIONS			ōU!	CHASING DIVISION STATE OF WV
IGNATURE	Durk	Bar				TELEDUONE	- 984	1- 17	25 D	ATE	8/6/08
IGNATURE (all	euro_	FE	h #	77/	7 <i>U Ĉ</i>		107			CEC.	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1. Inereste	7	1	250	7367	ノコン			MUUN	LOG UNAIN	GEO	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP14365

	PAC	àE⊹⊹
l		
1		2

AC SECOND	DRESS CORR	ESPONDEN	ETOATTEN	ITION OF	252465
	BOWMAN				
304-5	58-2157	,			

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384

Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

8/6/08

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAL	5	SHIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
06/12/								
BID OPENING DATE:		08/06/	2008	igonyez-wez-wez-		BID	OPENING TIME O	L:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBE	ïΑ	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	EXHIBI NOTICE WITHIN IS REC	T 5 TO PR 365 C EIVED. ED PUR	OCEED ALEND UNL	: TH AR DA ESS O	IS CONTRACT YS AFTER TH THERWISE SF	T IS THE NOT	O BE PERFORMED ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE TO	AMOUN:
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT IMM F THE MATER	MEDIAT RIALS TY OR	ING RESERVES THE ELY UPON WRITTEN OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM CONTRACT	
	THE HI	GHER O AS EST	F THE	U.S. HED F	DEPARTMENT	OF L	ACTOR SHALL PAY ABOR MINIMUM WAG TY, PURSUANT	
	INTERE: REQUIRI DR IN /	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) INS	DUE (EXCEPT CONTAINED	FOR IN THE	RBITRATION OR ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS DELETED.	
	WORKERS A CERT:	S' COM	PENSATE FROM	TION: 1 WOR	VENDOR IS KERS' COMPE	REQU:	IRED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFUL.	
,	ALL OF OF THIS	THE I	TEMS RACT:	HECK	ED BELOW WI	LL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
ļ	OF COMM		. GENE	RAL I	IABILITY I UNLESS OTH	NSURA ERWÍSE	L FURNISH PROOF NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN	
SIGNATURE /	L			SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERM	S AND CON	DITIONS IDATE	

550736745

304-984-1725



>m≥con

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14365

PA	GE 💮
	7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE		SHIP	VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS	
06/12/							
BID OPENING DATE:		08/06/	2008		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY		AT. ITEM NL	IMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	L		VELITO -	TILE MATE TARIEM	AMOUNT	OF THOUDANCE	
3	1		1	P .	AMUUNI	OF INSURANCE	
	COVERA	GE KEU	OTKED I:	S \$250,000.			
	() 2	HILDED	e prek	THEHRANCE	GIICLEGG	FUL VENDOR SHALL	
						ISK INSURANCE IN	
						OF THE CONTRACT.	
						• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	(XX) B	ONDS:	FIVE P	ERCENT (5%)	OF THE	TOTAL AMOUNT OF	
	THE BI	D PAYA	BLE TO	THE STATE OF	- WEST V	IRGINIA, SHALL BE	
	SUBMIT	TED WI	TH EACH	BID AS A B	ID BOND.	THE SUCCESSFUL	
						E BOND AND LABOR	
						F THE CONTRACT.	
E .	1			i i		CERTIFIED CHECK	,
1	1		1 1			FURNISHED BY A	
						O BUSINESS IN TH	E
1	3			T		REDIT SUBMITTED	
						ATERIAL BOND WIL	1
				PROJECTS UI			
į.	1			1		IN LIEU OF THE R/MATERIAL BOND.	
	טום אכן	DUND,	FERFURI	MANCE BUND;	OK EMBO	RYPHIERIAL BOND.	
	() M	ATNTEN	ANCE BOL	מאד ב ותא	(2) YEAR	MAINTENANCE	
	1		1 1		i	BE A REQUIREMENT	
			SSFUL VI				
1	ŧ		· i		*****	*****	*
	EXHIBI	T 12		į			
1	F			RMATION FOR			
	1			ŧ		HED. YOU MUST	
						AN AVS DATA	
	í					TY AS AN AML	
	CONTRA					ER 30 CFR 874.16	•
1						ATTACHED TO THE	
3	3		\$ I			AVS OFFICE AT	
	000-64	5-9/48	UK WWW	.AVS.OSMRE.	5U V		
	1		l I	E REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	VOITIONS	
SIGNATURE	1.	Z				984-1725 DATE	8/11/00
TITLE O	her o	Darn			1 204-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TO DE NOTED ADOVE
Mesin	Lt		550	736 745			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESP	ONDING	TO RFQ. IN	SERT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	_ED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Pay 50100 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

VEZDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 601 57TH STREET SET MOS ART CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

06/12/2008	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	MS OF SAL		SHIPVIA		FO.B	17/	REIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	08/06/	2008			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30P	М
LINE QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBE	R	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	300000000000000000000000000000000000000							
****	****	****	****	*****	. * * * * *	**********		
			^^^^	^^^^		*****	***	
		CD	NTRAC	TORS LICENS	SE			
uror u	TROTUT			DE 01 11 0				
						RES THAT ALL G WORK IN THIS		
						INIA CONTRACTO		
LICENS	ING BO	ARD I	S EMP	OWERED TO	SSUE	THE CONTRACTOR	≀s	
						RS LICENSE MAY		
						IVISION OF LAN		
	OR PHO				319,	CHARLESTON, V	4 V	
		12 00	, ,,,,	1070.				
				DE 21-11-11				
		,		INCLUDE THE	CONT	RACTORS LICENS	SE	
NUMBER BIDDER		1						
1	ĺ	1			_ {			
CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:		. BACNes A	EXC	Inc		
				WV 02	37 5	7		
CONTRA	CTORS I	LICENS	SE #:				• • •	
THE SU	CCESSEL	II BTT	nner	JIII RE REO	HIRED	TO FURNISH A		
						R TO ISSUANCE	0F	
A PURC	HASE OF	RDER/C	ONTR	ACT.				
			455					
			APP	LICABLE LAW				
THE WES	ST VIR	AINIA	STATE	E CODE, PUR	CHASI	NG DIVISION RU	LE	
& REGUI	LATIONS	, PUR	CHAS	ING DIVISIO	N POL	ICY STATEMENTS		
AND THI	E INFO	RMATIC	N PR	OVIDED IN T	HE "RE	QUEST FOR		
				IE PURCHASI NG THIS PRO		VISION IS THE		
SULE A	JINUKI	1 60	CKNT	10 IUTO LKA	CUKENE	IN 1 •		
ANY IN	FORMAT	ON PR	OVID	D IN SPECI	FICATI	CON MANUALS, O	R	
]		<u> </u>	SEE SEU	ERSE SIDE FOR TEAM	CANDON	DETANS		
SIGNATURE (27)	12-			iter	PLIONE	le le	DATE S/Z	1000
TITLE Calhen	1 Dari	*		746	304-7	784-1725 ADDRESS CHAI	0/0/	108



NODZE

RFQ COPY

Barnes Exc. Inc.

P.O. Box 13384

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Sissonville, WV 25360

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14365

PA	C FOR
	5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

6 1 − ₽

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER AND SECRETARY 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV Workshipper

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	ŢE:	RMS OF SAI	E	SHIF	VIA		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
06/12/	2008									
BID OPENING DATE:	**************************************	08/06/	2008			BID	<u>OPENIN</u>	<u>G TIME</u>	01	:30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY	uop	CAT.	ITEM N	JMBER		JNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
									00000000000	
								OUTD 4 D.T.		
					AL OR WR					
	1		3	1	ION PROV				AS	
	ŀ		IHE	ABUVE	PARAGRA	LH 12 AO	ID AND	UF NU		
	EFFEC	١.							ļ	
	CTY NI	DTICE T	n ppn	CEED.						
	(1) (1)		į.	1	N WORK S	PECIFIED	HFRFT	N TS TO	BE	
	COMPLI		1		ALENDAR		i e		1	
					ECEIVED.					
					RENCE IS					
					PECIFIC					•
		ONSTRUC	3						ļ	
	(2) GI	UARANTE	E AND	MAIN	TENANCE:					
			1		LS AND W					
	1		1	t .	JECT TO		ANTEE	ESTABLI	SHED	
Y	1		i		CTIVE TR		l .	ABSENCE	OF	
	1		E .		OM OR A		1			
	1	•	E .		OTH AS T	4.5				
	1	-	1		N ACCEPT		1		BY	
	1		Į.		IDERED G		1 .			
	1		1	1	R FROM T		ŧ		ANCE	
	1		1		THE FINA					
	1		1 .	1	LIEVE TH					
	1		1	6	LIGENCE		I	the second secon		
			1	2	WITHIN T		1		HALL	
		MEDIED EN NOTI	1	E EXP	ENSE OF	THE CONT	KALIUK	UPUN		
	MKTIII		1	NC TU	E ONE-YE	AD CIIADA	NTEE D	EDIAN.	THE	
	CONTR		1		IN THE P		1			
					F THE AC				0113	
					E NEGLIG		1		F	
					HE WORK					
			1		BE CORR				- 1	
	1	S EXPEN	1						_ , ,	
		(C)	1	ONE-Y	EAR GUAR	ANTEE PE	RIOD S	HALL NO	ТВ	

SIGNATURE /	A			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND COL	NOTIONS		DATE	
,	then,	Bam				304	-984-17	725	ء ```	8/6/08
Marin	it	F	33	0736	745			ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZMA

RFQ COPY

Barnes Exc. Inc.

P.O. Box 13384

Sissonville, WV 25360

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

AFO NUMBER DEP14365

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP	/IA	F	O:B		FREIGHT TERMS
06/12/		-								
BID OPENING DATE	: <u>0</u>	8/06/	2008			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTI	TY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	WBER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
100000000000000000000000000000000000000									1999 (1991)	
Ì	CUNSTRII	FD AS	RETNO	: AN	EXTENSION	OC TUC	PEDEND	WANCE T	T 14 P	
	ALLOTTE	D FOR	WORK	UNDE	R THE CON	TRACT.	ILKFORI	MANUE I	THE	
		(D)			S CONCERN		EGETATIO	ON MAY	BE	
			VED IN	THE	TECHNICA	L SPECI	FICATION	NS.		
-	CONTAIN	ED HE	REIN.							
	CZ \ TE	3 M T N A	TTON.							
	(3) TEI	AMINA	1	NNTD	ACT MAY B	E CANCE	LIED TH	More		
	IN PART	IN WE	RITING	BY	THE DIREC	TOR OF	DIIBCHVCI FFED TW	MHULE I	UK	
	WITHOUT	PREJL	DICE	TO A	NY OTHER	RIGHT O	R REMEDY	LING, / IT Ma'	v	
THE STATE OF THE S	HAVE, PI	SOAIDE	ED THA	T TH	E CONTRAC	TOR IS	GIVEN NO	T LESS		
	THAN THE	CRTY C	CALEND	AR D	AYS WRITT	EN NOTI	CE, (DEL	IVERED	В	
				TURN	RECEIPT	REQUEST	ED) OF 1	INTENT		
	TO TERM	INATE.								
	(4) IT	SHALL	RE T	HE D	ESPONSIBI	LTTV OF	THE CHO	יררפפרווו		
	VENDOR 1		- <i>D</i> '	116 1	-31 ONSIDI	CILI OL	INE SUC	.CE35FUI	-	
		(A)	OBTAI	N AL	L NECESSA	RY DIVI	SION OF	HIGHWAY	YS	•
	PERMITS	FOR A	LL TR	ANSP	DRTATION	OF EQUI	PMENT AN	ID		
	MATERIAL				THE JOB S				l	
	DEDMITE	(B)	OBTALL	N AN	Y AND ALL	REQUIR	ED CONST	RUCTION	N	
	PERMITS	UK KE	LAIED	JOR	PERMITS.					
	(5) TEC	HNICA	L SPE	CIFIC	CATIONS:					
					THIS CON	TRACT S	HALL BE	IN		
	ACCORDAN	ICE WI	тн тні	E SPE	ECIFICATI	DNS PRE	PARED FO	R THE		
			FTHE	"WH	TES RUN	HIGHWAL	L & PORT	ALS		
	PROJECT.	1	45-	T. 1.1.C.			n.,			
	PLANS &	PROVI	STONE	INCUR	RPORATED NUSES AND	HEKE IN	BY REFE	RENCE		
:	MADE PRO	PERLY	A PAI	RT OF	THIS CO	UTRACT.	7 <i>ND</i> CUN TOM2 IHE	KEIN AN	(E	
	40 DRAWI	NGS A	S PRE	PAREL	BY GAI	CONSULTA	ANTS. IN	C.	,,	
							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		1			ETION:				- [
					SHALL FU					
	ALLTICAL	TON -	UK PA	r M E N I	WITH AN	TIEMIZE	:n SCHED	ULE OF		
				SEE REVI	FISE SIDE FOR TE					
SIGNATURE CAL	hen 130	cm_				ELEPHONE 304-9	784-172	7.5°° DA	TE S	16/08
TITLE Mesida	f-	FEIN	KEN"	73/7	1116				GFS 7	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1100000	N DESDON	DINO TO	5507		MANEAND A	יייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי				1



MODMMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14365

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

RFO COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CONTRACTOR CHARLESTON, WV. 277 Miles and and an artist of the control of the 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED .	TER	MS OF SAL		SHIP VI	V	F	O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
06/12/ BID OPENING DATE:		08/06/	2008			RID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	INTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUM			TPRICE		AMOUNT
				NO.						
	VALUES	S AS HE	REIN	BEFOR	E REQUESTE	D. TH	E FORM	INCLUDE	ם	
	IN THE	E SPECI	FICAT	IONS	SHALL BE U	ISED FO	R APPLI	CATIONS		
					DEP'S INT					•
		CATION			WITHIN 60 T.	DAYS	AFIER KI	ECEIFI	UF	
	(7)				ARTIAL PAY		DIC PAC	TC CIIB	мтт	
	FOR PA				MAY, ON A SED ON THE					
	COMPLE	ETED AT	THE	TIME	OF THE SUI	BMITTAL	. THE	AMOUNT		
					INED FROM D UPON UNI				OF	
					D OPON ON: ASED UPON			INC		
									_	
					ENT THE VI			DR FILE	S	
	AUTOM/	ATICALL	Y NUL	L AND	VOID, ANI	ONIKA IS TE	RMINATE	OHTIW O	UT	
77. A. C.		ER ORDE				•				
	REV.	n / O O			· !					
	KEV.	7/ 70								
	PREFE	RENCE F	OR US	E OF	DOMESTIC S	STEEL P	RODUCTS			
	1. EX	YCEPT W	HEN A	ITHUB	IZED BY TI	IF DTRF	CTOR OF	THE		
	PI	JRCHASI	NG DI	VISIO	N PURSUAN	r to su	BSECTIO	N 2 BEL		
					USE OR SUI				OR	
					ROJECT OTI HE UNITED					
	1	HIS CON			ME ONITED	J.H.L.C				
		*** *** *** ***					444 55	FOTTON	0.0	
	Α.				T PROJECT' F, OR ANY					
		OF O	R OTH	ER IM	PROVEMENT	TO ANY	BUILDI	NG OR		
***					LUDING, B					
					R THE INST VENTILATION				TMR	
		OR C	JUL III						00000000	
SIGNATURE /	1 /	7		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE		nditions 984-17	ا ر	DATE	111/2
TITLE LAT	m //3	arm	مرسر الآ	ر د.وس		304-			NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Mesin	A DEC		35	0736	743 TNAME AND A	NDDESS				
· vvn	EN KESI	-UNDING	IO MEG	, IIVOEK	I INMINIC AND F	いしいこころ	HA OLMOIT	ADOVE EAL	اسلاسا جبة يما	D ATHROH



XMXCOR.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14365

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION *ω*Ξ-α DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 200 200 200 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
06/12/2	800				
BID OPENING DATE:	Established and a second	08/06/2008		OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY UOP CA'		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		SUCH PROJECT STATE OF WES	R THE SUPPLY OF AN S, PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHI	ONTRACT WITH THE	
	В.	SHAPED, DRAW FABRICATED O PROCESSED BY SUCH OPERATI HEARTH, BASI	CTS" MEANS PRODUCT N, EXTRUDED, FORGE R OTHERWISE SIMILA A COMBINATION OF ONS, FROM STEEL MA C OXYGEN, ELECTRIC OTHER STEEL MAKING	D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, OF TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	c.	AMERICA AND	ES" MEANS THE UNIT INCLUDES ALL TERRISUBJECT TO THE JURS.	TORY, CONTINENTAL	
2.	WRI		THE PURCHASING DEP ZE THE USE OF FORE		
	Α.	EXCEED ONE THE TOTAL CONTRACT HUNDRED DOLLAR GREATER. FOR COST IS THE N	EACH CONTRACT ITE ENTH OF ONE PERCEN CT COST OR TWO THO ARS (\$2,500.00), W THE PURPOSES OF TALUE OF THE STEEL THE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE	
	В.	DETERMINES THE NOT PRODUCED QUANTITY OR CAVAILABLE TO	OF THE PURCHASING IAT SPECIFIED STEE IN THE UNITED STA OTHERWISE ARE NOT MEET CONTRACT REQ	L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIENT REASONABLY JIREMENTS.	
FIGNATURE /	j z	7	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	harr	.7-7
TILE COULT		Tarm_	304-	984-1125	3/6/08
Tresechi		55073	6745	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14365

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO	ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	i institution
304-558-2157	

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA			FOB.		FREIGHT TERMS
06/12/ BID OPENING DATE:	2008	08/06/	2008			מזמ	OPENTM	G TIME		30PM
										AMOUNT
LINE	UUA	INTITY	UOP N		ITEM NUMB	r.n		UNITPRICE		Allicore
			CTOR WHO							
			SECTION						ES	
j	Pl	JRSUANT	TO W. V	A. CODI	E SECT	ION 5A	-3-56.			
	·								1	
	KEV.	10/01/0	1					*		
	EXHIB	TT 7								
	FVIIIDI	. 1					•			
	DOMEST	TIC ALU	MINUM, G	LASS &	STEEL	IN PU	BLIC W	ORKS	1	
	PROJEC	CTS				ı	,		1	
			E WITH W						Q.,	
			CT FOR C							
			REPAIR, , WHERE						ND	
			OF STEEL							
			0,000 OF							
			QUIRED,							
			EEL PROI							
			ITEMS C							
			HE SITE							
			MINUM, 6							
			IS LESS							
	POUNDS	S OF ST	EEL ARE	USED I	N PUBL	IC WOR	KS PRO	JECTS.		
				ļ: 						
			ALUMINU							
			Y IF THE	,					- 1	
			ONABLE.	li .			1 .	4	- 1	
			HIGHER T F THE DO	1			•			
			BE SUPPL							
			S AREA",							
			F LABOR							
			STIC PRO							
			HE FORE							
	3333333333333	22.000100000000000000000000000000000000	 	EREVERSES	IDE:COBTE	MS AND CO	NOTEIONS · · ·		**********	
SIGNATURE (**)	A	7	o c	L-DEVENOE A		COLONE			DATE	٠/ ١/ ١٠
Late	reve /	Jarn	ÎN .			304	984-1		10	16/08
Dresich	(3301				i			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESI	PONDING	TO RFQ, IN	SERT NAM	E AND A	DDRESS	IN SPAC	E ABOVE L	ABELEI	D 'VENDOR'



MODZM<

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14365

RFO NUMBER

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R P 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384

Sissonville, WV 25360

RFQ COPY

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 06/12/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 08/06/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1) AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-984-1725

FEIN

550736745



HOOK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14365

PAC	āĒ	30	
		*	
	I	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPOND	DENCE TO A FT	ENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN		
304-558-2157		

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

EN A DE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFO COPY

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. 06/12/2008 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 08/06/2008 CAT UNITPRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR TH SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: DEP14365 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO.'S: NO. NO. 2 NO. NO. I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

550736 745



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQNUMBER DEP14365

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE OF THE INTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 3000 (1994) 1994 (1994) 1994 (1994) 1994 (1994) 1994 (1994) 1994 (1994) 1994 (1994) 1994 (1994) 1994 (1994) 19

304-926-0499

P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360 25304 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS

06/12						<u></u>			<u> </u>	THEORY TERMS	
BID OPENING DATE	≣: 0 i	8/06/	2008			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:3	OPM	
LINE	QUANTI	ΤY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NO			TPRICE		AMOUNT	
			100000000000000000000000000000000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000							
						1-11	12				
							u / sar				
						SI	GNATURE		* 1		
						BALL	US EX	C. INC.			
					• • • •	• • • • • • •	MPANY	• • • • • • •	• •		
						-	C LOS				
						8/4	108				
						DA	TE				
	REV. 11/	/96									
				NOT	ICE						l
	A STONET) DID	MUCT	BE 0	LIBRITTO						
	A SIGNEL	תום י	MUSI	BE S	UBMITTED	10:					
	DEF	ARTME	ENT O	F ADM	INISTRAT	ON					
	PUR	CHAS	ING D	IVISI	DN						
		LDIN									
	CHV 501	D ECT	SHING	IDN S	TREET, EA 5305-0130	ST					
	Cit	IN LES	IUIV,	NV 2	2202-0120						
	THE DID	CHOU	2 22								
	THE ENVE	SHUUL	ND TI	IE BI	THIS INF TOM YAY D	URMATION OR THE	N ON THE	FACE O	F		
					B MAI NOI	DE CUNS	SINEKEN:				
	SEALED B	ID	1								
		1									
	BUYER:			0.0							
	DUTER:		4	LB	-23						
	RFQ. NO.	:		DE	P14365						
	l	<u> </u>		SEERFY	ERSE SIDE FOR T	FRIMS AND CON	NITIME	88-88-88-88-88-88-88-88-88-88-88-88-88-	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	980000000000000000000000000000000000000	
IGNATURE	the 1		NAC TO SECOND			TELEPHONE 304-		DATI	- 01	. /	
TILE Mesider	hen fo	arnz FEIN			7 2 2 2 2 2	304-)		8/0	6/08	
/ Nesedil	7		250	7367	145		ADDI	HESS CHANG	ES TO BI	E NOTED ABOVE	



VERDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Sissonville, WV 25360

Barnes Exc. Inc.

P.O. Box 13384

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14365

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF SCHUCK BOWMAN

ر+æ ⊢c

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

304-558-2157

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		TEF	MS OF SAI	£	SH	IP VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
06/12/ BID OPENING DATE		00/0//		· · ·		DID	ODENTHO TIM		:30PM
***************************************	0 500 600 600 600	08/06/		CAT			OPENING TIM	600.000.000.000.000	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NÖ	ITEM!	NUMBER	UNITPRIC		AMOUNT
		PENING			/06/2008 30 PM	3			
			OU RE	GARDI	UMBER II NG YOUR	BID:	IS NECESSA	RY 	
	CONTAC	T PERS	ON (P	LEASE	PRINT (BALNES		***	
	*****	: THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFO	Q DEP14	365 *****	TOTAL:	[#] 838,970,
	1		<u> </u>	 ⊗SEERF	I VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO	I NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE CAN	Then O	Jarn					984-1725	DATE	8/6/08
TITLE PAGES OF	Lit	F	550	2736	745			CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Bid Schedule #DEP14365 Whites Run Highwall & Portals

Company Name: BArnes EXC. Inc.	
Address: P.O. BOX 13384	
Sissarville WV 25360	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM	1		<u> </u>	
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
12/1/2/2/2/2/2/2/		"Mobilization and Demobilization," per lump sum. Cannot be more than		
1.0	1	10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 83 000
1.0		"Construction Layout," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 5% of the	1.0.	00,000;
2.0	1	Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 83,000; \$ 40,000.
			1	70,0001
		"Quality Control," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the		
3.0	1	Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	s 25,000.
3.0		"Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of		7,7,000,
4.1	1 1	the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	s 75,000.
4.2	650	"Class I Aggregate," per ton.	\$ 15,00	\$ 75,000. \$ 9,750.
4.3	0	"Temporary Fencing," per linear foot.	s N/A	\$ N/A
4.4	Ō	"Fence Replacement," per linear foot.	s N/A	\$ N/A
4.5	20	"Property Line Marker," per each.	\$ 500.	\$ 10,000.
5.0	15,000	"Sediment Control," per linear foot.	\$ 3,00	\$ 45,000.
6.1	7	"Revegetation," per plan acre.	\$ 1,500.	\$ 10,500.
6.2	1.5	"Riparian Planting," per plan acre.	\$ 6,000.	\$ 9,000.
7.1	400	"Type I Channel," per linear foot.		\$ 10,000.
7.2	2,000	"Type II Channel," per linear foot.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$ 100,000.
7.3	1,250	"Type III Channel," per linear foot.		\$ 47,500.
7.4	400	"Natural Stream Restoration I," per linear foot.	\$ 60,00	\$ 24,000.
7.5	750	"Natural Stream Restoration II," per linear foot.	\$ 94,00	\$ 70,500.
7.6	2	"Low Water Crossing - 10-Foot Bottom Width," per each.	\$ 4,000.	\$ 8,000.
7.7	3	"Low Water Crossing - 5-Foot Bottom Width," per each.	\$ 3,500.	\$ 10,500.
8.0	102,000	"Unclassified Excavation," per cubic yard.		\$ 194.820.
9.1	7	"Wet Seal," per each.		\$ 43,400.
9.2	1,000	"Conveyance Pipe," per linear foot.		\$ 3,000.
9.3	100			\$ 5.000,
11.0	500	"Underdrain," per linear foot.		\$ 15,000.
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
d			***************************************	·-
		X TOTAL		\$ 838,970.
***	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	XX	*******	- 9 9 9 9 1 1 9 1

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Contractor Nam	e: <u>BArnes EXC. In</u>	C. Tax Payer I	D No.: 550736 143
111 0116	フェッス xi2 コダル		
City: Sisson	villeState: wb	Zip Code: <u>25360</u>	Phone: <u>304-984-17</u> 25
Fax No.: 984-	.0074 E-mail a	ddress:	•
Part B: Legal St	ructure		
(v) Corporation () Other (please	() Sole Proprietorsh specify)	ip () Partnership	()LLC
Part C: Certifying one of the follow	ng and updating information wing options, follow the ins	n in the Applicant/Violato tructions for that option,	r System (AVS). Select only and sign below.
I, Cathenin	BAINES	_, have the express author	ority to certify that:
Informa date. If	print name) tion on the attached Entity (you select this option, you r I date below and do not con	OFT from AVS is accurate nust attach an Entity OFT	e, complete, and upto-
the info must att	he information on the attachemation in AVS for my comach an Entity OFT from AV d information. Sign and dat	npany must be updated. If VS to this form. Use Part I	D to provide missing or
Our com provide	pany currently has no infor all information required in I	mation in AVS. If you sel Part D. Sign and date belo	ect this option, you must w and complete Part D.
Date 8/6	108	Signature Cathul	fam Title Press
IMPORTANT! In order to cert	ify in Part C to the accuracy	y of existing information i	in AVS, you must obtain a

copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free,

at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address Ending Date:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:Ending Date:
Name Address Begin Date:	Position/Title . Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date: Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

	AgencyREQ.P.O#	
1		BOOK THE THE PARTY THE THE PARTY THE
Bi	ID BOND	127
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the	e undersigned,	
of	, as P	rincipal, and
of	, a corporation organized	d and existing under the laws of the State of
with its principal office in the City of		
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of	(\$) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselve	s, our heirs, administrat	tors, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that when	reas the Principal has s	ubmitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached	i hereto and made a par	rt hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,		
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this oblig force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates a way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within whe waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have the have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and the	d by the bid or proposal, gation shall be null and a liability of the Surety for and agrees that the obligation the Obligee may according to the obligation of the Obligee may according to th	, and shall in all other respects perform the void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full or any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, gations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no cept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
day of, 20		
Principal Corporate Seal		(Name of Principal)
	Ву	(Must be President or Vice President)
	May collected of Annie of	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		(Name of Surety)
	Windows Addition to	Attorney-in-Fact
IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.	ı West Virginia to trans	sact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals

BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

-... 018

AGENCY_ RFQ/RFP#_

			E	Bid Bond	
(A)	WV State Agency	KNOW ALI	. MEN BY TH	ESE PRESEN	TS, That we, the undersigned,
	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")		of		
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and		of	<u>(G)</u> ,
	right corner of page #1)	(H)			and existing under the laws
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of			oal office in the City of
(D)	City, Location of your Company	<u>(J)</u>	, as Surety	y, are held and	firmly bound unto The State
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as (Obligee, in the p	penal sum of	(K)
(F)	Surety Corporate Name	(\$ <u>(L)</u>) for the p	ayment of whi	ich, well and truly to be made,
(G)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severa	lly bind ourselv	es, our heirs, a	administrators, executors,
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assign			
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation	The Condition	on of the above	obligation is s	such that whereas the Principal
(J)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the I	urchasing Sect	ion of the Dep	artment of Administration
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid			reto and made	a part hereof to enter into a
	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for			
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on		(M)	
	this line in words.	***************************************	<u></u>		
(L)	Amount of bond in figures				
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEF			
(N)	Day of the month		id shall be reje		
(O)	Month				rincipal shall enter into a
(P)	Year				ched hereto and shall furnish
(Q)	Name of Corporation				or proposal, and shall in all
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal				e acceptance of said bid then
(S)	Signature of President or Vice President				s obligation shall remain in full
(T)	Title of person signing				reed that the liability of the event, exceed the penal
(T)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obliga			event, exceed the penal
(U)	Corporate Name of Surety				oulates and agrees that the
(V)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the				no way impaired or affected by
(W)	Surety				by accept such bid: and said
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby w			
IVOID.	Surety Seal must accompany this bid				Surety have hereunto set their
	bond.				ons have caused their corporate
	Dona.				signed by their proper officers.
		this (N) day			
			·		
		Principal Corporate S	eal		(O)
					(Name of Principal)
		(R)		Ву	(S)
		()		-	(Must be President or
					Vice President)
					(T)
					Title
		(U)			
		Surety Corporate Sea			(V)
					(Name of Surety)
					(W)
					Attorney-in-Fact
					censed in West Virginia to nust be affixed and a Power of

Attorney must be attached.

RFQ No.	
`	Paris trace to
	019

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Fathy Barnes EXC. Inc		·
Authorized Signature: Cather Barn	_ Date: _	8/6/08
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 06/15/07)		

TELEFAX

U.S. Department of the Interior Office of Surface Mining Applicant/Violator System Office 2679 Regency Road Lexington, Kentucky 40503

Telefax Number: (859) 260-8418 Toll Fee Telephone Number: 1-800-643-9748

DATE:	8/4/08
Number of Pages to Follow	
Sending to: Robert Barnes	
Telefax Number: 304 - 984 - 0074	
From: Debbie Feheley	. Process with the second section and sequences (200 to be about the second section 277) as second
Telephone Number:	
Subject or Message:	

lcox@osmre.gov		mail Report	PDF XLS	
AVSOFT Report by All OFT's where the *Entity is 154752	re selected	•	d in the OFT	8/4/2008 9:19:44 AM Liz Cox
Parent	Description	Ownership	SubEntity	Percentage BeginDate EndDate
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Owner	Is Owned By	139731 Catherine Jaima Barnes	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	President	President	139731 Catherine Jaima Barnes	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Controller	Controller	139733 Robert Barnes	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Secretary	Secretary	152181 Cristie Nutter	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Treasurer	Treasurer	152181 Cristie Nutter	01/16/2004

BARNES EXC. INC. P.O. Box 13384 SISSONVILLE, WV 25360 304-984-1725 FAX 304-984-0074

Barnes Exc. Inc. has a Drug and Alcohol Testing
Policy with
Foley Services Inc.
P.O. Box 636
Glastonbury, CT 06033
This company complies with
Article ID. WEST VIRGINIA alcohol and drug-free workplace act.

President <i>(alh</i>	erin Bar	mn	

Agency	
REQ.P.O#_DEP14365	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRES	ENTS, That we, the undersigned,Barnes Exc., Inc.
of Sissonville	, WV, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
of Westfield Center, OH	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
OH with its principal office in the	ne City of Westfield Center, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sun	n of <u>Five Percent of Amount Bid</u> (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and seve	erally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation	on is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or	proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP 14365 Whites Run Highwall and P	ortals Randolph County - According to Plans and Specifications
NOW THEREFORE,	
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and agreement created by the acceptance of said	If the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, herein stated.
	ereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal a	and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixe	d hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
6th day of August ,	, 2008
Principal Corporate Seal	Barnes Exc., Inc. (Name of Principal) By Cathern Barne (Must be President or Vice President)
	Catherine D. Barnes President
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
	By: Den Surely)
	Gregory T. Gordon, WV Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 06/25/08, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

POWER NO. 4752152 06

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

LARRY D. KERR, GREGORY T. GORDON, STEPHEN B. STOGDEN, PATRICIA A. MOYE, ALLAN L. MC VEY, KIMBERLY J.

WILKINSON, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000). In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of JUNE

Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina Same Harman

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 25th day of JUNE sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument: that he knows the seals of said Companies: that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals: that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies: and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

\$5.:

William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect: and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 6 th day of

8005 .. a.A

IONAL ME

Frank A. Carrino, Secretary